

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2022-0315 TO: City Council Members FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett DATE: July 13, 2022 Proclamation recognizing Madhuri Agarwal, Ms. Michigan 2022 SUBJECT: REQUEST: Recognition of Proclamation. BACKGROUND: Rochester Hills resident, Madhuri Agarwal, was recently crowned Ms. Michigan 2022. The 2022 Ms. Senior Michigan Pageant took place on April 13, 2022 at the Rochester Older Persons' Commission and each contestant was judged based upon her interview, talent, philosophy of life and poise. We will present her with a proclamation from the Mayor and City Council. **RECOMMENDATION:** Recognition. **APPROVALS:** SIGNATURE DATE **Department Review Department Director** Mayor City Clerk

☐ Yes

⊠ N/A